

## The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

## **Press Release**

## Ranchi, April 01, 2016

16<sup>th</sup> April is last date for applying to ICFAI University PhD program -2016 batch

ICFAI University has been offering Part-Time PhD program in Management for working professionals for the last four years. Eligibility is Post Graduation in Management or allied disciplines, with a minimum of 3 years of work experience.

Candidates with CA/ICWA qualifications also can apply.

Selection is on the basis of Online Research Aptitude Test that will be conducted at select locations on 14th May 2016. Last date for receipt of applications for 2016 batch is 16th April 2016. Candidates can purchase the application at ICFAI University or can apply "online", visiting the University's website (<a href="www.iujharkhand.edu.in">www.iujharkhand.edu.in</a>).

For more details, candidates may call up 07250095892 or 08986807837"

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ. IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, MCom (with Industry Practice) B Tech, BBA & BCA, Diploma in Technology(Polytechnic), &B.Com (Honours). More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at <a href="www.iujharkhand.edu.in">www.iujharkhand.edu.in</a> or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.